

## MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

[Established by an Act of Parliament] Mahatma Buddha Parisar, Motihari, District – East Champaran, Bihar – 845 401 **Department of Educational Studies** School of Education

School of Educatio

Ref. No. MGCU/EDUC/141/2025

## Date: 16.01.2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

In accordance with the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) of the PhD programme dated 09.10.2023 of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Motihari, the open Viva-Voce (Pertaining to Ph.D. Degree) of **PhD Research Scholar, Mr. Angad Kumar Singh, E/No. MGCU2019EDUC6002** of the Department of Educational Studies, School of Education, will be held on February 03, 2025 from 10:00 AM onwards online mode.

Name of the Research Scholar: Mr. Angad Kumar Singh Title of the Thesis: Idea of Teaching and Self-Perception among Research Scholar in Indian Universities: A Phenomenological Inquiry Supervisor: Prof. Asheesh Srivastava (On-LIEN) Date & Time: February 03, 2025 from 10:00 AM onwards. Google Meet Link: <u>https://meet.google.com/pog-kxnx-zmy</u> Venue: Department of Educational Studies

All the members of the Viva-Voce committee, RAC and DRC members, faculty members, and research scholars are invited to participate in the open Viva-Voce.

Prof. Asheesh Srivastava (On-LIEN) Chairman (Viva-Voce Committee) & Supervisor Dept. of Educational Studies, School of Education

## Copy to:

- 1. Head, Dept. of Educational Studies
- 2. Dean, School of Education, MGCU
- 3. Controller of Examinations, MGCU
- 4. OSD (Administration), MGCU
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Academic), MGCU
- 6. Director, Research & Development Cell, MGCU
- 7. Director, Academic Affairs, MGCU
- 8. All RAC and DRC members of DoES
- 9. All Deans MGCU (with a request to forward to each department under the school)
- 10. OSD to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, MGCU
- 11. Mr. Angad Kumar Singh, Research Scholar, DoES
- 12. Notice Board, Dept. of Educational Studies
- 13. In charge of the University Website of MGCU